

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Steven Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, May 9, 2023
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval Declaring the Sounds of Summer as a Community Festival
Background Information:	The Sounds of Summer Committee has submitted a letter requesting that the city declare "Sounds of Summer" celebration as a Community Festival. The annual event is scheduled to take place Thursday, August 17 through Sunday, August 20, 2023.
Fiscal Impact:	N/A
Alternative/ Variations:	
Recommendations:	To approve a resolution declaring Sounds of Summer as a Community Festival.